
F.No. 1 1 021/03/2021-SCH
Govemment of India

MinistrY of Tribal Affairs
(ScholarshiP Division)

.leevan Tara Building. New Delhi - 110001

Dated the 27th Seplember' 2021

To,
The Pay & Accounts Offrcer,

Ministry of Tribal Affairs,
Jeevan Tara Building,
New Delhi - 110001

Subiect:ReleaseofscholarshipamounttosardarVallabhbhaiNationallnstituteofTechnology
Surat under the c"",#t?"i"ii"i"r"it ip slrr"-" 

"f 
National Fellowship and Scholarship

for Higher Educ^ti"rJ"r-Ji-st a."ts for the year zo20 -21 (Fresh online) during the year

2021-22.

sir, 
I am directed to convey the sanction of the president of India and to released grant in-aid

of Rs. 34000/- @upees Thtttv i;-Jil;;;and Only) towards Scholarship as recurring grant to

Sardar Vallabhbhai Nationar ,il il.;; T.;;r"gy's*"t under the central Sector Scholarship

Scheme of National Fellowsill"*Ji.n"i.rtip ior Hig,t"r Education for ST Students as per

details eiven in Annexure f#t";;;;-o;fii iFr.rr, orii"o during the year 2021-22 subject to

the folliwing terms and conditions:

(i)NoUCisdueforrendition.Thescholarshipforsubsequentfinancialyearwillbereleased
nnlv after ut,ization certirrc#^ir'irre p..*iu"a format in respect of grant of preceding financial

""J. 
I rru.l-J bv the lnstitute to the satisfaction of this Ministry'

.,,ThelnstituteshallnotobtaingrantforthesamepurposeoractivityfromanyotherMinistry
IJDepartme$ of Govemment of India or State Governrn€nt'

(iiDThelnstituteshallnotdivertthefundsreleasedundertheschemetoanotherlnstituteor
institution for impt.In"ntut on "i'J.*". 

n" n nds out of this grant shall be utilized for any new

scheme for which prior approval of Govemment has not been obtained'

(iv)ThelnstituteshallmakereservationsforSCs/STs/oBCsandtheDisabledinthepostsor
services under its control il il;GGntation of scheme on the lines indicated by the

Govemment of India.

(v)ThellstituteshallfumishtothisMinistryprogressreport(Performance-cum-achievement
report) of student, inai.utinfioit' pf'yti""f *a nnuniiut achievement wrder the scheme'
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(vi) As per Role 236(I) ofGFR-2017, the accounts ofthe Organizations shall be open to inspection

by the sanctioning authority and audit, both by the Controller and Auditor General of India under

the provision of -aC1OfCl Act 1971 and Intemal audit by the Principal Accounts Offrce of the

Ministry of Department, whenever the Institution of Organization is called upon to do so.

(vii) If the Govemment is not satisfied with the progress or considers that the conditions of
.-"tion are being violated, it reserves the right to terminate the sanctioned scheme or debar the

Institute from future grant or any other financial assistance from the Govemment.

(viii) It is further certified that scholarship amormt to the grantee is sanctioned in accordance

ygith pattem of financial assistance approved and is in conformity with the rules and principles of
the scheme as approved by the Ministry and provisions of General Financial Rules as amended

from time to time.

2. Unspent Balance
al CertifreO that the unspent balance of {0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an arnount of
Rs. 34000/- (Rupees Thirty Foui Thousand Onty) for disbursement to the grantee institution

through Elecironic transfer directly to Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology Surat

in their gant account No. 10023050019 in State Bank of India, Branch at SVNIT Campus, Umara

Ichchhanath, Surat 395007and IFSC Code S8IN0003320.

4. The Expenditure is debitable to Major Head "2225" Welfare of Scheduled Castes,

Scheduled Tribes and other Backward classes and Minorities (Major Head), 02 - welfare of

Scheduled Tribes (Sub Major Head), 796 - Tribal Area Sub Plan (Minor Head), 15- Central

Scholarship, 0l-National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -
15.01.34 -^scholarships under Demand No. 99 - Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the y ear 2021-22.

,-5. This issues with- the concurreng.E of Finance Dvision vide their pyNo'21101

I lS&F N2021 Date 22.09.2021

6. Certified that this sanction has been noted at ug2-in the Register of Grants-in-aid

for 2021-22

Yours faithfully,

Hu,+
(Manoj'Kumar Singh)

Deputy Secretary to the Gort. of lndia
E-mai1-: edu-tr ibalDnic.in

{fr 5m( ftE/dlliloJ KUI'IAR SINGH
gq lii{.ir' 'r secrelary

q.firflC n:' ,,.ri, . :: ,,;lra!,\fairs'
qir, r,/ein. .,,. n,llrcia

'lllNcn Delhl



Copy to:

lTheDean,sardarVallabhbhaiNationallnstituteofTechnologySurat.
2. The Accormtant General, Government of Gujarat' Gandhinagar'

t. The Secretary, Backwari Classes Welfare Department' Govemment of Gujarat'

Gandhinagar.
4. ifre Nutio'nut Commission for ST, Lok Nayak Bhawan' New Delhi'

s. rn" Ministry of Finance, Departrnent. of ixpenditure (Plan Finance), North Block, New

Delhi.
6. The NITI Aayog, Yojna Bhawan, New Delhi'

;. The Director GJnerai of Audi! Central Revenues, I'P' Estate' New Delhi'

t. fn" Chief Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Tribal Affairs' New Delhi

g. Intemal Audit, Cto""i ffoo,; O-Wing, Wing, M/o HRD' Shastri Bhawan' New Delhi-

1 10001.

l0.PPStoSecy.(TA)/PStoJS(RJ)fuS(IFD)/Sanctionedfolder/Sparecopy.
I 1. NIC with a request to upload on Ministry's website'

. \{u'+
I{v 3m 6urrOro, KUMA,R SNC*|ifi fll..Y) , , Secretarv

fidq l; of TdbatAtalrtil(i' 
".rl oF lndjaiii i,!.,,,,ew Delhi



ANNEXURE

S.No. Application lD Applicant Name Course Name
Current
Course
Yr

Admission
Fee

Tuition
Fee

TS202021010119804 IATOTHU

NAVEEN

BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY( ELECTRONICS

AND COMMUNICATION
ENGIN EERING(ECE))

1 2000 0

2 TS202021008788919 K SACHIN NAIK BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY (COMPUTER

ENGINEERING)

1 2000 0

3 Gr202021010437180 CHAUDHARI

LISA

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRICAL

ENGINEERING)

2000 0

4 GJ202021010516608 CHAUDHARI

YASHVI

NILESHBHAI

BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY( ELECTRICAL

ENGINEERING)

1, 2000 0

5 cJ202021010630206 CHAUDHARI

TRIVENIBEN

PRAVINBHAI

BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY(M ECHAN ICAL

ENGINEERING)

7 2000 0

6 TS202021009911714 GUGULOTHU

GOPAL

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRON ICS

AND COMMUNICATION

ENGIN EERING(ECE)}

1 2000 0

7 TS202021011s92980. MOOD NARESH -BrAeHEr=OB OF

TECHNOLOGY(M ECHANICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 2000 0

8 15202027009227 536 RATHLAVATH

SHIVA KUMAR

BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY(M ECHAN ICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 2000 0

TS202021010207011 SUNNAM SAI

GANESH

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(CHEMICAL

ENGINEERING)

1- 2000 0

10 TS202021009953001 BHANOTH

UDAY KIRAN

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRONICS

AND COMMUNICATION
ENG IN EERING(ECE))

1 2000 0

Annexure refer to Sanction No. F. No. 11021/03/2021-SCH

Details of grants beinq released to Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute ofTechnoloqy Swat for
the year 2020-21 durine the year 2021-22 under the Scheme of National Fellowshio and

Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students.

The followine amount would be admissible for 2020-2021
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11 1A202021009907114 URGAIN

NURBOO

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY (COMPUTER

ENGINEERIN6)

1 2000 0

12 TS2020210r.0065823 RAMAVATH

BALSINGH

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(M ECHANICAL

ENGINEERING}

1, 2000 0

13 TS202021010076260 KUMAR
MURAVATH

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRONICS

AND COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING(ECE))

1 2000 0

14 BANOTH ANIL BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY(M ECHAN ICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 2000 0

1C q20202L01047 5923 VASAVA

AERONKUMAR

DINESHBHAI

BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY(M ECHAN ICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 2000 0

lb AP202021010081760 DEVARAKONDA

GOPI

BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY(M ECHANICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 0

17 TS202021010905950 RAMAVATH

RAJESH

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 2000 0

Total
Amount

34000
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